Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

State of West Virginia

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 01-02-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0402 0020 EDD2400000001 4 Procurement Folder: 1358325
Document Name: Parent Involvement Survey (Indicator B8) Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Parent Involvement Survey (Indicator B8) Change Order 2
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager lll
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-03-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-02-28
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000213844 Requestor Name: Kelly L Hall
MEASUREMENT INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3660
423 MORRIS ST Requestor Email: kelly.l.hall@k12.wv.us
DURHAM NC 27701
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 919-683-2413 Extension:

Discount Details:.

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

2025

FILE LOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
OFFICE OF FINANCE & INTERNAL OPERATIONS SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BLDG 6, RM 700
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON

us

Wv 25305

OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 6 RM 750

CHARLESTON WV 25305-0330

us

[dlas o

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

4.2 5

Total Order Amount: $135,715.00

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE:

_ELECTRONIC SIGN URE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

2 &

FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON Fi

ENC;MBRANCE CERTIEICATION

pate: | =15 -2S
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jan 2, 2025

oo,

Order Number:

CCT 0402 0020 EDD2400000001 4 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Extended Describtion:
Change Order

Change Order No. 2 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: March 1, 2025, through February 28, 2026.
Renewal years remaining: one (1)

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81130000 0.00000 0.000000 $725.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-03-01 2025-02-28

Commodity Line Description: Set-up and Development of Secure Online Survey System

Extended Description:
One-Time/Lump Sum Fee for Development & Maintenance of Secure Online Survey System

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81130000 0.00000 0.000000 $67,495.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-03-01 2025-02-28

Commodity Line Description: Annual Survey Fee (Online & Paper)

Extended Description:

Annual Fee - To include all elements contained in the specifications for delivery, distribution, and reporting annually.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 81130000 0.00000 0.000000 $67,495.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-03-01 2026-02-28

Commodity Line Description: Annual Survey Fee (Online & Paper) - Year 2

Extended Description:
Year 2 Annual Fee - To include all elements contained in the specifications for delivery, distribution, and reporting annually.

Date Printed: Jan 2, 2025 Order Number:  CCT 0402 0020 EDD2400000001 4 Page: 2 FORM iD: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East, Building 6 » Charleston, \WV 25305

wvde.us
December 2, 2024
Measurement, Inc.
423 Marris St.
Durham, NC 27701
Subject:  CCT EDD2400000001- Contract Renewal, Change Order No. 2
Parent Involvement Survey {Indicator B8}
The West Virginia Department of Education is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms,
conditions, pricing, and specifications as contained in the original contract and all approved change
orders. The renewal dates are March 1, 2025, through February 28, 2026. If your company agrees to this
renewal, please sign below, and return at your earliest convenience.
Remaining Renewals: One (1)
Please cantact me with any questions.
Sincerely,
Ahisa P&d&e—Q
Sheila Paitsel
Director, Special Education
West Virginia Department of Education
Vendor to Sign Below: o
| Measurements, Inc. agrees to renew the contract for the period as stated above and according to the !
same terms and conditions in the original contract and any change orders thereto.
’ Nameﬂignature Date
i  Vice President
| - '|
Title
| ]
Michele 1. Blan Nuney |, White

state Superintendent of Schools Presideni. West Vivginia Board of Education



1/2/25, 7:40 AM

WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Oniine Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State’s Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no
representation or warranly as to the correctness or compleleness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia

Secrefary of State's database.

MEASUREMENT INCORPORATED

Organization Information

Org Type Effective Date

Established Date Filing Date Charter Class  Sec Type

Termination Date

Termination Reason

C | Corporation 5/11/2012

5/11/2012 Fareign Profit

Organization Information

Business Purpose

6117 - Educational Serviges - Educational Services -
Educational Support Services

Capital Stock

Charter County

Control Number  9guT?

Charter State NC

Excess Acres

At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value
Authorized Shar Young Not Specified
es Entrepreneur p
|
Addresses
Type Address
215 MORRIS ST
Local Office Address DURHAM, NG, 27701
215 MORRIS ST
Mailing Address SURHAM, NC, 27701
SA

Notice of Process Address

BUSINESS FILINGS INCORPORATED
5008 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407
CHARLESTON, WV, 253131561

Principal Office Address

215 MORRIS STREET
DURHAM, NC, 27701
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

MICHAEL BUNGH
215 MORRIS ST

DURHAM, NC, 27701 45

Director

HENRY SCHERICH
215 MORRIS ST
DURHAM, NC, 27701

President

NELSON ANDROES
215 MORRIS STREET
DURHAM, NC, 27701

Secretary

VENICIA EMORY
215 MORRIS STREET
DURHAM, NC, 27701

Treasurer

TERESA BROWN
215 MORRIS ST

https:llapps.s,gs.wv.govlbusinesslcorporalions/organization.aspx?org=308493



1/2/25, 7:40 AM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Oniine Data Services
| DURHAM, NC, 27701 '

i ANTHONY HORTON
+ Vice-President 215 MORRIS ST
DURHAM, NC, 27701

I Typa Name/Address J

Annual Reports

Filed For
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2018
2018
2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014
Date filed

[ Fite Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here,,]

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, January 2, 2025 — 7:40 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

https:IIapps.sos.wv.gov/businesslcorporations/organization.aspx?org=30,8493 212



Vendor/Customer

Address

, Address Type |
v Qrdering
NOrden'r‘lé
F;aymenl'
Payment
) Payr;enl
9rdering

Street 1 City State/Province
423 MORRIS ST DURHAM NC 27701
423 MORRIS ST DURHAM NC 27701
PO BOX 600146 RALEIGH NC 276756146
423 MORRIS ST DURHAM NC 27701
215 MORRIS STREET DURHAM NC 27701
215 MORRIS STREET DURHAM NG 21701

First Prev Next Last

Save Undo Delete Insert Copy, Paste ¥R
Vendor/Customer : 000000213844

MEASUREMENT INC

Address Type : Qrdering v
Division/Department :
Additional Address info. :
Prevent New Spending :
Default Currency : sp - US Dollar

¥ Address Information—— -~————

Address 1D : Apg00003
Street 1: 423 MORRIS ST
Street2:

City : DURHAM

i

State/Province : G .a.]
ZipiPastal Code : 27701
DUNS :
: Extendad DUNS ;
Unique Entity Identifier :
CAGE Code :

b Prenote/EFT —

b Remittance Advice

b GContact Information- —— ——

Ig‘_! Country Phane Code :

1

Zip/Postal Code | Principal Contact -

Teresa Brown
Tere;a Brown
Teresa Brown
Teresa Brown
Paul Harter
Paul Harter

Active From
Active To

s
e

¢ 02/05/2018
* 04/08/2018

Default Record :
Mail Returmed :

Active Address :

Phone : 919-683-2413

Phone Extension :

County : 3!
County Name : &
Country : g ;é_;l!

b Contact Address Information

— ¥ Geographic

Designation

¥ Change Management

Top

Modify Existing Record Add New Address
Master Contacts Languages

Vendor Transaction Histol

Master Address




1/2/25, 7:42 AM SAM.gov | Search

EE An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

% { SAM.gov Scheduled Maintenance Show Details
/ ¥\ 1 Decl18, 2024 i See All Alerts
.. e T R R o e T
{ Entity Validation Show Details ' - @
{ Dec18,2024 i

A8 sAM.cov

T
Jio-

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search All Words | e.g. 1606N020Q02

Select Domain +
All Domains

Filter By -

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search ‘ Search Editor

| O AnyWords D
' O All Words O |

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 1606N020Q02 ‘ '

| "Measurement, Inc." % ]

Federal Organizations

| Enter Code or Name v @

Status

o e ey pan o A " in | A AT o) A s P ¥ = e b

@ Active
D Inactive

Reset ©

Sort by

i Date Modified/Updated i

Showing 1 - 1 of 1 results

Perception Software Maintenance Renewal

i Contract Opportunities J

Notice ID: N6893624Q0052 Current Response Date

The Naval Air Warfare Center Weapons Division at China Lake, CA intends to procure March 04, 2024 at 07:00 PM EST

on an other than full and open competitive basis this requiremen Notice Type o
Original Presolicitation

: " Updated Date
Department/ind.Agency Subtier Office Feb 26, 2024

DEPT OF DEFENSE DEPT OF THE NAVY NAVAL AIR WARFARE CENTER
Published Date

Feb 26, 2024

hitps://sam.gov/search/?page=1 &pageSize=25&sor1=—modiﬂedDate&sfm%SBsimpleSearch%sD%SBkeyword Radio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleSearch... 1/2



1/2/25, 7:42 AM SAM.gov | Search

— Results per poge
Coge s
i
Feedback
Our Website Qur Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
/N WARNING

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE OMLY." This system is
subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this information are
required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103.2 CUI Policy.

SAM.gov
An official website of the U.5. General Services Administration

https:/fsam.gov/search/?page=18&pageSize=25&sort=-modified Date&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleSearch... 212



112125, 7:44 AM West Virginia Purchasing Division

WV.gov | Administration | Purchasing | Debarred and Suspended Vendor Lists At+|AlA- Translate (Hm:muhbrwncr(oﬂlruneerhrzlmd

h

i Select Lagg_jgg] v

Debarred Vendor List

Pursuant to West Virginia Code §5A-3-33c and 33d, the State of West Virginia and its political subdivisions may not solicit offers from, award
contracts to, or consent to subcontract with a debarred vendor during the debarment period.

Below is a list of vendors who are currently debarred from doing business with the State of West Virginia.

Vendor Name: |larapaho Communications Management LLC
. 840-A Kastrin St.
Yendor Address: ”El Paso,TX 79907-2724
Debarment Date: luune 10,2022
Debarment Period: [[Permanent
Debarment Scope: ”All Commodities and Services
Vendor Name: [Arapaho-Communications LP
840-A Kastrin St.
Vendor Address: |,E| Paso, TX 79907-2724
Debarment Date: [June 10,2022
Debarment Period: I[Permanent
Debarment. Scope: [lall Commodities and Services
Vendor Name: || Arapaho Pipe & Supply LP
840-A Kastrin St.
Vendor Address: ||EI Paso, TX 79907
Debarment Date: JUune 10, 2022
Debarment Period: Permanent
Debarment Scope: All Commodities and Services
Vendor Name: [May Bagai
b B Individually and as Notice of Process Recipient for Planet Celiular Inc.
. 1919 NW 137thWay
Vendor Address: Pembroke Pines, FL. 33028
Debarment Date: September 8, 2022
Debarment Periad: Permanent
Debarment Scope: J|All Commodities and Services
Vendor Name: Mebwish Baqai
endor Names: Individually and as Vice President, Planet Cellular Inc.
17326 Edwards Road Ste.A207
Cerritos, CA 90703
\Vendor Address:
1919 NW |37¢h Way
Pembroke Pines, FL 33028

https:/iwww.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/debar.htmi 1/5



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST

FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasgi ivision
Buyer: Date: \r A-25

Solicitation No. 7 C T~ ED® 2A4o |

c}am

Agency:
WYV Dept. of Education

Michelle Childers

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:

Requisition No.
CO2_CCT EDD24*01

PF No.:
1358325

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the

Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency

procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in thie requisition’s Procurement

Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

T

Speciﬁcatierls and Prtcing Page included

2 |Useof correct specn‘icatron template

3 Use of correct reqmsmon type
[CRQS - CCTor cpPO] or [CRQM > CMA]

4 }Use of most current terms and

_ipre- approval

conditions

5 |Maximum budgeted amount in WVOASIS [l O |

6 |Suggested vendors in wvOASIS O O 1

7 |Capitol Building Commission | O | ]
pre-approval

8 Financing (Governor’s Office) O O O | O
pre-approval N T

9 |Fleet Management Division ] m '{ O

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022




10 |Insurance réquirements
% Commercial General Liability [:|_ o O | 1 El
;‘ Automobile Liability O ‘ O J | ]
. i ~ Workers' C-bmpenéamtt5n7Emplo er's . Ink __ O
_____ B Liability - - L | O
Cyber Liability O O ] i ] |
[ | Builder's Risk/Installation Floater Ij_”__..," -— ] ) J ﬁ |
B Profess:oﬁélltablllty; ]_—_|w ] | | |'_'|“ |i| g
- Other (specify)| O T | a [_']w O ,?
- P e b e e e e e e e e
11| Office of Technolagy CIO pre-approval Il O | ] |
e s — N w——— =l = et menen
12 ;Treasurer's Office (banking) %
pre-approval u u ) E O %
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/ RENEWALS:
1 [Two-party agreement N~ ] i Ij_ B
= —
2 |Standard change order language ] i ] =
3 |Office of féchnology CIO ) approval ] | O | = | 0O T
& | ustification for price Lo
Increases/backdating/other = | l:] - !w___ [__ME__kw
5 |Bond Rider (Construction) ] O | g ]
6 |Secretary of State Verification O & 0O | ) =
7 iState debarment verification B o J ) ‘i. - lj’m_
8 |Federal debarment verification 1 |:] . MND T 1u|—3/ -

*The ftems pre- ~checked are requ:red before a Purchase Requ:smon may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in re;ect:on of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: Q}M M; @
{

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



